more quickly when its sensitivity to the illiquidity ratio is higher (lower) compared to the baseline. 18

The same holds for the bank leverage ratio. In addition, the yield of conventional corporate bonds 19

declines more rapidly when the portfolio choice of households is more responsive to climate 20

change damages. However, despite the fact that the parameter values affect the severity and the 21

time horizon of the climate-induced financial instability, the effects of climate change on financial 22

stability are qualitatively similar.32   23

 24

25

32  Note that if we allow our simulations to continue after 2115 the share of renewable energy becomes at some point
in time very close to 1, which leads to almost zero industrial CO2 emissions. However, because of the inertia of the
climate system, atmospheric temperature continues to increase for many decades.

32

Table 6: Values of parameters modified in the sensitivity analysis 26

Parameter Value in the
baseline
scenario

Case
I

Case
II

Case
III

Case
IV

Case
V

Case
VI

Case
VII

Case
VIII

Parameter of the default rate function (related to the
sensitivity of the default rate to the illiquidity ratio of
firms) (def 2 )

7.81 +50% -50% +50% -50% +50% -50% +50% -50%

Parameter of the function of credit rationing on green
loans (related to the sensitivity of credit rationing to the
default rate) (l 2 )

2.08 +50% -50% -50% +50% +50% -50% -50% +50%

Parameter of the function of credit rationing on green
loans (related to the sensitivity of credit rationing to the
leverage ratio of banks) (l 3 )

0.04 +50% -50% -50% +50% +50% -50% -50% +50%

Parameter of the function of credit rationing on green
loans (related to the sensitivity of credit rationing to the
capital adequacy ratio of banks) (l 4 )

2.08 +50% -50% -50% +50% +50% -50% -50% +50%

Parameter of the function of credit rationing on
conventional loans (related to the sensitivity of credit
rationing to the default rate) (r 2 )

2.08 +50% -50% -50% +50% +50% -50% -50% +50%

Parameter of the function of credit rationing on
conventional loans (related to the sensitivity of credit
rationing to the leverage ratio of banks) (r 3 )

0.04 +50% -50% -50% +50% +50% -50% -50% +50%

Parameter of the function of credit rationing on
conventional loans (related to the sensitivity of credit
rationing to the capital adequacy ratio of banks) (r 4 )

2.08 +50% -50% -50% +50% +50% -50% -50% +50%

Parameter of households' portfolio choice (λ 10 ' ) 0.10 +50% -50% -50% +50% -50% +50% +50% -50%

Parameter of households' portfolio choice (λ 20 ' ) -0.20 +50% -50% -50% +50% -50% +50% +50% -50%

Parameter of households' portfolio choice (λ 40 ' ) 0.10 +50% -50% -50% +50% -50% +50% +50% -50%

Percentage change (%) compared to the
baseline scenario

 27
 28

 29

5. Effects of a green QE programme 30

 31

In this section we analyse how our results change when a green QE programme is implemented. 32

We suppose that in 2020 central banks around the globe decide that they will purchase 25% of the 33

outstanding green bonds and they commit themselves that they will keep the same share of the 34

green bond market over the next decades. We also assume that the proportion of conventional 35

corporate bonds held by central banks remains equal to its current level.33 36

 37